OP \$40.00 4616644

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM554093

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE AUSTRALIAN NATIONAL UNIVERSITY		10/03/2019	Institution: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Konan Medical USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	15770 Laguna Canyon Rd., Suite 150	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4616644	TRUEFIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: national@labattlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John LaBatt
Address Line 1: PO Box 630

Address Line 4: Valatie, NEW YORK 12184

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TTER: John W. LaBatt	
SIGNATURE:	/John LaBatt/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=DeedOfAssignment_Truefield_USA_FullyExecuted#page1.tif source=DeedOfAssignment Truefield USA FullyExecuted#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006821 FRAME: 0618

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT TRADEMARK (USA)

WHEREAS, The Australian National University (ABN 52 234 063 906) of Acton ACT 2601 Australia (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) had adopted and owns the trademark United States Trademark Reg. No.4,616,644 Registered October 7, 2014 for TRUEFIELD (the "TRADEMARK");

WHEREAS, Konan Medical USA, Inc., a US company having an address of 15770 Laguna Canyon Rd., Suite 150, Irvine, CA 92618 USA (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is bereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, grant, transfer and otherwise convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK, including but not limited to all of ASSIGNOR's common law rights and registrations pertaining thereto, as well as all of the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark, and the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

This Deed may be executed in any number of counterparts. All counterparts taken together constitute one agreement.

The Australian National University

Date: <u>3 / /0/2/0</u> / ⁴ 1	Signed:
Location: CANKELLA	Name: <u>Professor Michael Cardew Hall</u> Pro Vice-Chancellor Title: <u>(Innovation and Advancement)</u> The Australian National University Canberra ACT 0200 Australia
	Konan Medical USA, Inc.
Date:	Signed:
Location:	Name:
	Title:

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT TRADEMARK (USA)

WHEREAS, The Australian National University (ABN 52 234 063 906) of Acton ACT 2601 Australia (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) had adopted and owns the trademark United States Trademark Reg. No.4,616,644 Registered October 7, 2014 for TRUEFIELD (the "TRADEMARK");

WHEREAS, Konan Medical USA, Inc., a US company having an address of 15770 Laguna Canyon Rd., Suite 150, Irvine, CA 92618 USA (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, grant, transfer and otherwise convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK, including but not limited to all of ASSIGNOR's common law rights and registrations pertaining thereto, as well as all of the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark, and the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

This Deed may be executed in any number of counterparts. All counterparts taken together constitute one agreement.

The Australian National University

Date:	Signed:
Location:	Name:
	Title:
	Konan Medical USA, Inc.
Date: 21 Oct 2019	Signed: JUNIE HAM TENNY
Location: Irvine, CA USA	
	Title: CEO

RECORDED: 12/19/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006821 FRAME: 0620